
Member 

Type

Address Join Date

SCUBA 

Additional 

Member

PO BOX 1177

Aiken, SC  29802-1177

1/22/2021

Municipal PO BOX 1177

Aiken, SC  29802-1177

2/12/2020

SCUBA 

Additional 

Member

401 S Main St

Anderson, SC  29624-2301

1/8/2019

SCUBA 

Additional 

Member

401 S Main St

Anderson, SC  29624-2301

2/15/2006

Municipal 401 S Main St

Anderson, SC  29624-2301

1/24/2024

SCUBA 

Additional 

Member

401 S Main St

Anderson, SC  29624-2301

12/10/2024

SCUBA 

Additional 

Member

401 S Main St

Anderson, SC  29624-2301

12/10/2024

Municipal PO BOX 378

Andrews, SC  29510-0378

9/5/2023

Municipal PO BOX 828

Belton, SC  29627-0828

1/8/2020

Municipal PO BOX 219

Cheraw, SC  29520-0219

6/5/2023

SCUBA 

Additional 

Member

155 Wylie ST

Chester, SC  29706-1788

12/2/2020

SCUBA 

Additional 

Member

155 Wylie ST

Chester, SC  29706-1788

12/2/2020

SCUBA 

Associate

155 Wylie ST

Chester, SC  29706-1788

12/2/2020

Municipal PO BOX 1060

Clover, SC  29710-4060

6/7/2022Joanna Medlin

Treasurer

jmedlin@cloversc.org

Phone:  803.222.9495 

Town of Clover  (3)

Holly McWatters

Billing Technician

Chester Metropolitan 

hstacks@chestermetrosc.com

Phone:  803.581.9261

Rui Zhao

Finance Manager

rzhao@chestermetrosc.com

Phone:  803.581.9268

Chester Metropolitan District  (3)

Terri Ford

Billing Analyst

Chester Metropolitan 

tford@chestermetrosc.com

Phone:  803.581.9260 

Jefferson McLendon

Utility Billing Clerk

hmclendon@cheraw.com

Phone:  843.537.7283 

Town of Cheraw  (1)

City of Belton  (1)

Laura Cooley

Utility Billing Clerk 

lcooley@cityofbeltonsc.com

Phone:  864.338.7773 

Shaunleese Taylor

Billing Clerk

Town of Andrews

staylor@townofandrews.sc.gov

Phone:  843.359.7175 

Fax:  843.264.5051 

Town of Andrews  (1)

Casey McLees

Customer Service 

Rep

cmclees@cityofandersonsc.com

Phone:  864.231.5216 

Janet Poore

Customer Service 

Representative

jpoore@cityofandersonsc.com

Phone:  864.231.2200 

Jill Dunn

Collection Specialist

City of Anderson

jdunn@cityofandersonsc.com

Phone:  864.231.5219 

Tamara Lindley

Assistant Finance 

Director

tlindley@cityofandersonsc.com

Phone:  864.231.5201 

Fax:  864.231.1127 

City of Anderson  (5)

Chad Brooks

Billing Specialist

City of Anderson

cbrooks@cityofandersonsc.com

Phone:  864.231.1147 

Fax:  864.260.6357 

Zachary Holley

Utility Billing 

zholley@cityofaikensc.gov

Phone:  803.642.7725 

City of Aiken  (2)

Jaime Carter

Accounts Receivable 

Supervisor

jcarter@cityofaikensc.gov

Phone:  803.293.7804 

Fax:  803.642.7735  

2025 SCUBA Membership Roster

All Members

Name Contact Info



SCUBA 

Additional 

Member

PO BOX 1060

Clover, SC  29710-4060

1/2/2023

SCUBA 

Additional 

Member

PO BOX 1060

Clover, SC  29710-4060

9/5/2024

SCUBA 

Additional 

Member

PO BOX 147

Columbia, SC  29202-0147

1/16/2025

SCUBA 

Additional 

Member

PO BOX 147

Columbia, SC  29202-0147

1/15/2025

SCUBA 

Additional 

Member

PO BOX 147

Columbia, SC  29202-0147

1/15/2025

Municipal PO BOX 147

Columbia, SC  29202-0147

1/19/2021

Municipal 64 City Hall St

Denmark, SC  29042

2/21/2012

Municipal PO BOX 48

Folly Beach, SC  29439-0048

1/17/2025

SCUBA 

Additional 

Member

PO BOX 159

Fort Mill, SC  29716-0159

8/31/2023

Municipal PO BOX 159

Fort Mill, SC  29716-0159

8/31/2023

SCUBA 

Additional 

Member

PO BOX 159

Fort Mill, SC  29716-0159

9/5/2024

Municipal 200 N Main St

Fountain Inn, SC  29644-1908

2/27/2018

SCUBA 

Additional 

Member

200 N Main St

Fountain Inn, SC  29644-1908

1/17/2024

Municipal PO BOX 2497

Hartsville, SC  29551-2497

9/19/2018

SCUBA 

Additional 

Member

PO BOX 2497

Hartsville, SC  29551-2497

8/3/2023

SCUBA 

Additional 

Member

PO BOX 2497

Hartsville, SC  29551-2497

8/3/2023Katie Melton

Lead CSR

City of Hartsville

katie.melton@hartsvillesc.gov

Phone:  843.307.9290 

Brandon Brown

Director of Business 

Services

brandon.brown@hartsvillesc.gov

Phone:  843.383.3015 

Janelle McCall

Customer Service 

Rep

janelle.mccall@hartsvillesc.gov

Phone:  843.383.3015 

City of Hartsville  (4)

Meredith Hampton

Billing Manager

City of Fountain Inn

meredith.hampton@fountaininn.org

Phone:  864.862.0042 

Fax:  864.724.7001 

Dottie Stenhouse

Billing Specialist

City of Fountain Inn

Dorothy.Stenhouse@FountainInn.org

Phone:  864.862.0042 

City of Fountain Inn  (2)

Summer Bass

Customer Service 

Director

sbass@fortmillsc.gov

Phone:  803.547.2034  (2348)

Sue Harnishfeger

Utility Billing 

Specialist

sharnishfeger@fortmillsc.gov

Phone:  803.547.2034  (5712)

Town of Fort Mill  (3)

Teresa Ashley

Customer Service 

Rep

tashley@fortmillsc.gov

Phone:  803.835.1172 

Fax:  803.548.4722 

Venecy Manley

Accounts Receivable 

and Utility Billing

vmanley@follybeach.gov

Phone:  843.513.1831 

City of Folly Beach  (1)

City of Denmark  (1)

Charnda Williams

Councilmember

crwilliams@bambergbpw.com

Phone:  803.245.5128 

Tiffany Latimer

Customer Care 

Director

ariel.hopkins@columbiasc.gov

Phone:  803.545.3306 

Fax:  803.733.8219 

Ashleigh Day

Supervisor

City of Columbia

ashleigh.day@columbiasc.gov

Ariel Hopkins

Administrative 

Assistant

ariel.hopkins@columbiasc.gov

Phone:  803.376.3073 

City of Columbia  (4)

Maria Brown

Lead Water Account 

Specialist

Phone:  803.376.3073 

Katie White

Accounts Specialist

Town of Clover

kwhite@cloversc.org

Phone:  803.222.9495 

Laura Ramsey

Asst Utility Billing 

Clerk

lramsey@cloversc.org

Phone:  803.222.9495 



SCUBA 

Additional 

Member

PO BOX 2497

Hartsville, SC  29551-2497

5/26/2021

Municipal PO BOX 100

Heath Springs, SC  29058-

0100

1/7/2025

Municipal PO BOX 968

Hemingway, SC  29554-0968

1/12/2011

Municipal 401 N Longstreet St

Kingstree, SC  29556-3335

2/2/2012

SCUBA 

Additional 

Member

401 N Longstreet St

Kingstree, SC  29556-3335

1/11/2017

Municipal PO BOX 397

Lexington, SC  29071-0397

2/7/2024

SCUBA 

Additional 

Member

PO BOX 397

Lexington, SC  29071-0397

1/6/2020

Municipal PO BOX 546

Manning, SC  29102-0546

2/15/2006

SCUBA 

Additional 

Member

PO BOX 546

Manning, SC  29102-0546

12/13/2023

SCUBA 

Additional 

Member

PO BOX 2468

Myrtle Beach, SC  29578-2468

1/23/2024

Municipal PO BOX 2468

Myrtle Beach, SC  29578-2468

1/23/2024

SCUBA 

Associate

100 Main Street S.

New Ellenton, SC  29809

1/24/2022

Municipal 310 Greenville St

Pendleton, SC  29670-1419

3/5/2008

SCUBA 

Additional 

Member

310 Greenville St

Pendleton, SC  29670-1419

1/8/2025Jonathan Mucci

Customer Service 

Representative

jonathanm@townofpendleton.org

Phone:  864.646.9409 

Fax:  864.646.5425 

Town of Pendleton  (3)

Terri Hughes

Customer Service 

Manager

terrih@townofpendleton.org

Phone:  864.502.4488 

Fax:  864.646.5425 

Christy Lowe

Office Manager

clowe@newellentoncpw.com

Phone:  803.652.2862 

New Ellenton CPW  (1)

Jamie Fox

Utility Billing 

Supervisor

jfox@cityofmyrtlebeach.com

Phone:  843.918.1168 

Jeremy Roof

Financial Services 

Director

jroof@cityofmyrtlebeach.com

Phone:  843.918.1153 

City of Myrtle Beach  (2)

Joy Matthews

Utility Billing Clerk

City of Manning

jmatthews@cityofmanning.org

Phone:  803.433.9224 

Fax:  803.433.9225 

Keonta Moore

Utility Billing 

Assistant

kmoore@cityofmanning.org

Phone:  803.433.5112 

City of Manning  (2)

Tammy Roland

Accounting Clerk

Town of Lexington

troland@lexsc.gov

Phone:  803.358.1546 

Lisa Rowe

Accounting Clerk

Town of Lexington

lrowe@lexsc.gov

Phone:  803.359.6179 

Town of Lexington  (2)

Tonya Huell

Water Department 

Supervisor

thuell@kingstree.org

Phone:  843.355.8153 

Demeatree Major

Water Clerk

Town of Kingstree

dmajor@kingstree.org

Town of Kingstree  (2)

Town of Hemingway  (1)

Glenda Tanner

Utility Billing Clerk

Town of Hemingway

waterdept@townofhemingway.org

Phone:  843.558.2824  

Fax:  843.558.0370  

Cathy Simpson

Town Clerk

Town of Heath 

cathy@heathsprings.us

Phone:  803.273.2066 

Town of Heath Springs  (1)

Regina Scott

Customer Service 

Rep

regina.scott@hartsvillesc.gov

Phone:  843.383.3015  (1103)

Fax:  843.383.3040 



SCUBA 

Additional 

Member

310 Greenville St

Pendleton, SC  29670-1419

1/12/2023

SCUBA 

Associate

106 N Jennings St

Saluda, SC  29138-1430

6/27/2017

SCUBA 

Associate

PO BOX 5148

Hilton Head Island, SC  29938-

5148

2/2/2017

Municipal 305 Ridge St

St. George, SC  29477-2449

1/7/2025

SCUBA 

Additional 

Member

305 Ridge St

St. George, SC  29477-2449

1/7/2025

Municipal PO BOX 427

Sullivans Island, SC  29482-

0427

1/30/2019

SCUBA 

Associate

215 N Cedar St

Summerville, SC  29483-6403

1/10/2020

SCUBA 

Additional 

Member

215 N Cedar St

Summerville, SC  29483-6403

1/8/2025

Municipal PO BOX 1449

Sumter, SC  29151-1449

1/22/2014

SCUBA 

Additional 

Member

PO BOX 1449

Sumter, SC  29151-1449

1/25/2023

SCUBA 

Additional 

Member

PO BOX 1449

Sumter, SC  29151-1449

1/22/2014

SCUBA 

Additional 

Member

PO BOX 1449

Sumter, SC  29151-1449

1/30/2013

SCUBA 

Additional 

Member

PO BOX 1449

Sumter, SC  29151-1449

2/6/2020

Municipal 7725 Tega Cay Dr

Tega Cay, SC  29708-9471

9/29/2015

SCUBA 

Additional 

Member

7725 Tega Cay Dr

Tega Cay, SC  29708-9471

9/7/2023

Shana Carothers

Business Services 

Manager

scarothers@tegacaysc.gov

Phone:  803.548.3514 

Fax:  803.548.1400  

Lori Stiner

Utility Billing Clerk

City of Tega Cay

lstiner@tegacaysc.gov

Phone:  803.548.3514 

City of Tega Cay  (2)

Jessica Seale

Utility Billing 

Accountant

jseale@sumtersc.gov

Phone:  803.774.3951 

Danielle Welch

Office Manager

City of Sumter

dwelch@sumtersc.gov

Phone:  803.436.2582 

Felder Poplin

General Manager of 

Meter Services

fpoplin@sumtersc.gov

Phone:  803.774.3576 

Candi Quiroz

Utility Business 

Director

cquiroz@sumter-sc.com

Phone:  803.468.5010 

Fax:  803.436.2698 

City of Sumter  (5)

Peggie Mintz

Office Support 

pmintz@sumtersc.gov

Phone:  803.436.2538 

Patricia Norris

Customer Service

Summerville 

Norrisx3@Aol.com

Phone:  843.327.9271 

Summerville Commissioners of Public Works  (2)

Jennifer Johnson

Customer Service 

Supv

jjohnson@summervillecpw.com

Phone:  843.447.9738 

Mary Poole

Administrative 

Specialist

mpoole@sullivansisland.sc.gov

Phone:  843.883.5733 

Fax:  972.466.9557 

Town of Sullivan's Island  (1)

Samantha Martin

Assistant Clerk

Town of St. George

g_town@bellsouth.net

Phone:  843.563.3032 

Fax:  843.563.8238 

Annette Moore

Clerk/Treasurer

Town of St. George

amoore@townofstgeorgesc.org

Phone:  843.563.3032 

Fax:  843.563.8238 

Town of St. George  (2)

South Island Public Service District  (1)

Cindy Smith

Customer Service 

Supervisor

cindy@sipsd.com

Phone:  843.785.6224  (11)

Fax:  843.842.6029 

Tanya Gentry

Administrative Clerk

tgentry@scwsa.com

Phone:  864.445.9572 

Saluda County Water & Sewer Authority  (1)

Stephanie Porter

Customer Service 

Representative

stephaniep@townofpendleton.org

Phone:  864.646.9409 

Fax:  864.646.5425 



SCUBA 

Additional 

Member

PO BOX 709

Walterboro, SC  29488-0008

9/5/2023

Municipal PO BOX 709

Walterboro, SC  29488-0008

12/30/2021

Municipal PO BOX 209

Winnsboro, SC  29180-0209

1/31/2018

Total: 62

Melissa Williams

Billing Clerk

Town of Winnsboro

mlwilliams@truvista.net

Phone:  803.635.4041 (1)

Fax:  803.815.1133 

Town of Winnsboro  (1)

Reba Morphet

Customer Service 

Representative

rmorphet@walterborosc.org

Phone:  843.782.1066 

Fax:  843.549.1046 

Angela Varnadoe

Customer Service 

Supervisor

avarnadoe@walterborosc.org

Phone:  843.782.1063 

Fax:  843.549.7725 

City of Walterboro  (2)


